ARYZTA AG News Release

Schlieren/Switzerland, 2 March 2020

ARYZTA is pleased to announce the appointment of Chris Plüss as COO APMEA commencing early June 2020. Chris is currently ARYZTA's Regional Managing Director for Southern Europe (Switzerland, France and Hungary).

Chris joined ARYZTA in 2014 as MD of Switzerland and was promoted to MD for Southern Europe (Switzerland, France, Hungary) in March 2018. In addition to his significant commercial experience in bakery, Chris has deep food industry experience having worked in Unilever, Haco Group and Fressnapf/Maxizoo prior to joining ARYZTA. Chris is a Swiss national and holds an MBA from the University of Berne, Switzerland.

Rob O'Boyle, COO APMEA will be leaving ARYZTA at the end of May, 2020 after 14 years with the business to take up another position. Kevin Toland, ARYZTA's Group CEO, would like to acknowledge and thank Rob for his contribution and service to ARYZTA particularly during the last three years when he served on ARYZTA's Group Executive team.

Commenting on today's announcement, ARYZTA AG's Group CEO Kevin Toland said:

"I am delighted to welcome Chris to his new role as COO APMEA and as a member of ARYZTA's Group Executive team. He has a proven track record in ARYZTA and strong commercial, business development and leadership skills. I would like to thank Rob for his support to ARYZTA and I wish him well for the future."

Investor Enquiries:

Gerard Van Buttingha Wichers, Head of Investor Relations, ARYZTA AG Tel: +41 (0) 44 583 42 00 info@aryzta.com

Media Enquiries

Mark Kenny, K Capital + 353 (0) 86 242 9616 mkenny@kcapitalmarket.com

Yves Boeni, Hirzel.Neef.Schmid.Counselors AG Tel: +41 43 344 42 42 yves.boeni@konsulenten.ch

About ARYZTA

ARYZTA AG ('ARYZTA') is a global food business with a leadership position in speciality bakery. ARYZTA is based in Schlieren, Switzerland, with operations in North America, South America, Europe, Asia, Australia and New Zealand. ARYZTA has a primary listing on the SIX Swiss Exchange and a secondary listing on the Euronext Dublin (ISE) (SIX: ARYN, ISE: YZA).

